253,350 238,521 2,044,277 2,146,259 2,297,627 2,384,780
39,226 39,245 - - 39,226 39,245

206,285 163,509 (87,048) (111,825) 119,237 51,684
$ 498,861 $ 441,275 $ 1,957,229 $ 2,034,434 $ 2,456,090 $ 2,475,709

8

• The Town showed continued diligence in the collection of property taxes by
maintaining a tax collection percentage of 96.14% excluding motor vehicles,
which is slightly less than the statewide average of 98.12%.

Town of Elk Park Changes in Net Position

Figure 3

Business-type

Activities

Revenues:

Program revenues:

Charges for services

Operating grants and contributions

Capital grants and contributions

General revenues:

Property taxes

Other taxes

Grants and contributions not restricted

to specific programs

Other

_________________________________________________________________________

General government

Public safety
Transportation

Interest on long-term debt
Water and sewer

Increase (decrease) in net position
before transfers

Transfers

Increase (decrease) in net position

Net position, beginning, previously reported
Restatement

Net position, beginning, restated

&v emmental

Activities

Total revenues

Expenses:

Total
2019 2018 2019 2018 2019 2018

$ - $ - $ 269,366 $ 259,912 $ 269,366 $ 259,912
13,052 13,279 7,267 5,827 20,319 19,106
19,954 10,530 - - 19,954 10,530

65,839 74,678 - - 65,839 74,678

203,495 187,170 - - 203,495 187,170
11,438 11,661 1,575 1,210 13,013 12,871

313,778 297,318 278,208 266,949 591,986 564,267

116,859 119,220 - - 116,859 119,220
19,657 18,881 - - 19,657 18,881

107,066 125,234 - - 107,066 125,234
12,610 12,812 - - 12,610 12,812

-

- 355,413 330,032 355,413 330,032
256,192 276,147 355,413 330,032 611,605 606,179

57,586 21,171 (77,205) (63,083) (19,619) (41,912)

57,586 21,171 (77,205) (63,083) (19,619) (41,912)
441,275 549,508 2,034,434 2,310,132 2,475,709 2,859,640

- (129,404) - (212,615) - (342,019)
- 420,104 - 2,097,517 - 2,517,621

S 498,861 $ 441,275 $ 1,957,229 $ 2,034,434 $ 2,456,090 $ 2,475,709

Total expenses

Net position, June30

9

Governmental activities. Governmental activities increased the Town’s net position by
$57,586. Key elements of this increase are as follows:

• A slight increase in local option sales tax and grant revenues

Business-type activities: Business-type activities decreased the Town of Elk Park’s net
position by $77,205. Key elements of this decrease are as follows:

• An increase in capital outlay expenditures and depreciation

Financial Analysis of the Town’s Funds